

Woodland Park School District Re-2 Dickson Auditorium Facility Fee Schedule

Priority 1	Priority 2	Priority 3	Priority 4	Priority 5
School	City	Community	Commercial	Internal &
Use	Government	Groups		

Facility Fee: (Hourly Rates)

Auditorium Rental	No Charge	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$10.00
Dressing Rooms	No Charge				

2 Hour Minimum Rental: Priorities 2, 3, 4

Equipment Fees: \$100 Refundable Damage Deposit required at the time of rental

Rates	per	event	for	all	Priority	' levels
-------	-----	-------	-----	-----	----------	----------

Stage Lighting & A/V	\$75.00	0 fewer than 5 wireless microphones
Additional Wireless Microphones	\$5.0	per microphone up to 15
Grand Piano	\$75.00	plus tuning fee if applicable

Priority	<u>1</u> <u>Priority 2</u>	Priority 3	Priority 4	Priority 5
School	l City	Community	Commercial	Internal &
Use	Government	Groups		Feeder Programs

Personnel Fees:

Personnel must be present 1 hour prior to the scheduled event and 1 hour after the event.

All rates are per hour unless otherwise marked.

Theater (house) Manager	No Charge	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Light Tech (skilled)	No Charge	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Sound Tech (skilled)	No Charge	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Custodial	No Charge	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Custodial Overtime – Holiday	No Charge	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00

9/26/2018